

&  
ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16786/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2013 in WP No.1299/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHANDA C.KADAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COLLECTOR & COMPT.AUTH. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Farid F. Karachiwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
R.3-6 Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.

R.2 Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Bhutani, Adv.  
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letters circulated on behalf of the  
respondent no.1 and 2, four weeks' time is granted for filing  
counter affidavit.

List after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER